



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No.1072 of 2023

Santosh Kumar Bhanja ***Appellant***

Mr. Manoj Kumar Khuntia, Advocate
-versus-

D. G. & I.G. of Police, Odisha, Cuttack ***Respondents***
& others

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal, ASC

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

29.06.2026

Order No.

- 05.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. Mr. Khuntia, learned Counsel for the Appellant prays for an adjournment submitting that he could not prepare the matter as he met with a road accident yesterday.
 3. Hence, the matter stands adjourned to be listed on 10th August, 2026.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Banita